XpresSpa Group

FORM Holdings Corp to Present at the Jefferies 2017 Global Consumer Conference in Nantucket

June 12, 2017

NEW YORK, June 12, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- FORM Holdings Corp. ("FORM") (Nasdaq:FH), a diversified holding company, today announced that Andrew D. Perlman, Chief Executive Officer, will present at the Jefferies 2017 Global Consumer Conference on Wednesday, June 21.

FORM Holdings' presentation is scheduled to begin at 1:15 P.M. EDT and will be held at the White Elephant Hotel in Nantucket. Mr. Perlman will be available for one-on-one meetings throughout the day. Investors who wish to request a one-on-one meeting with management should contact their Jefferies sales representative. XpresSpa, a subsidiary of FORM Holdings, will also be offering complimentary neck and back massages throughout the two-day conference on Tuesday, June 20 and Wednesday, June 21.

Event: Jefferies 2017 Global Consumer Conference

Date: Wednesday, June 21, 2017

Location: White Elephant Hotel - 2 White Elephant Tent

Presentation Time: 1:15 P.M. EDT

About Jefferies Global Consumer Conference

The Jefferies 2017 Global Consumer Conference will feature a large and extensive range of public & private companies across the Broadline/Hardline, Consumer Finance, Consumer Products & Personal Care, Entertainment & Leisure, Food & Drug Retail/Packaged Food & Beverage, REITs, Restaurants & Food Service, and Specialty Retail sectors. The two-day conference will be comprised of company presentations, keynotes and thematic panels. Company management teams and investors will also have the opportunity to participate in 1x1 and small group meetings. This will be a great opportunity to interact with leaders in the Consumer & Retail sectors in a relaxed environment. http://www.jefferies.com/

About FORM Holdings Corp.

FORM Holdings Corp. (NASDAQ:FH) is a publicly held diversified holding company that specializes in identifying, investing in and developing companies with superior growth potential. FORM's current holdings include XpresSpa, Group Mobile, FLI Charge, Infomedia and intellectual property assets. XpresSpa is the world's largest airport spa company. Group Mobile is a provider of rugged, mobile and field-use computing products, serving customers worldwide. FLI Charge designs, develops, licenses, manufactures and markets wireless conductive power and charging solutions. Infomedia is a leading provider of customer relationship management and monetization technologies to mobile carriers and device manufacturers. FORM Holdings' intellectual property division is engaged in the development and monetization of intellectual property. To learn more about Form Holdings Corp., visit: www.FormHoldings.com.

Contacts:

FORM Holdings
Jeff Sonnek
ICR
646-277-1263
Jeff.Sonnek@icrinc.com

FORM Holdings, Corp.